
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4851
ANSWERED ON:26.04.2010
JWG BETWEEN INDIA AND RUSSIA
Sule Supriya

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether India and Russia have agreed to set up a Joint Working Group (JWG) to finalise a general trade agreement aiming to more than triple the bilateral trade by 2015; and

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)

a): No, Madam.

b): Does not arise.
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